
2020-21 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2020-21 SPRING SEASON

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 6 21 10 20 0 0 0 176 29.3

2. North Dakota 5 20 2 18 0 0 0 144 28.8

3. North Dakota State 7 20 6 17 2 0 0 159 22.7

4. Southern Illinois 6 17 5 15 1 0 1 136 22.7

5. Missouri State 6 14 8 13 0 0 0 121 20.2

6. Western Illinois 6 15 5 11 2 0 0 120 20.0

7. UNI 7 13 15 10 2 0 0 137 19.6

8. South Dakota 4 8 5 8 0 0 0 71 17.8

9. Illinois State 4 8 5 6 0 0 0 69 17.2

10. Youngstown State 7 13 6 10 1 0 0 108 15.4

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. UNI 7 12 8 11 0 0 0 107 15.3

2. South Dakota State 6 11 6 11 0 0 0 95 15.8

3. North Dakota State 7 15 5 11 1 0 0 118 16.9

4. Missouri State 6 13 7 11 2 0 1 116 19.3

5. North Dakota 5 13 4 13 0 0 0 103 20.6

6. Illinois State 4 10 5 9 1 0 0 86 21.5

7. Youngstown State 7 19 7 12 3 0 0 153 21.9

8. South Dakota 4 11 6 10 1 0 0 96 24.0

9. Southern Illinois 6 21 9 17 0 0 0 170 28.3

10. Western Illinois 6 24 10 23 0 0 0 197 32.8

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota 5 1032 1036 345 2068 6.0 19 413.6

2. South Dakota State 6 1398 1064 383 2462 6.4 21 410.3

3. Southern Illinois 6 895 1272 409 2167 5.3 17 361.2

4. Western Illinois 6 338 1761 413 2099 5.1 12 349.8

5. Illinois State 4 688 640 282 1328 4.7 7 332.0

6. North Dakota State 7 1346 944 410 2290 5.6 18 327.1

7. South Dakota 4 321 973 268 1294 4.8 8 323.5

8. Missouri State 6 756 1104 393 1860 4.7 12 310.0

9. UNI 7 724 1371 433 2095 4.8 12 299.3

10. Youngstown State 7 1167 703 439 1870 4.3 13 267.1

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 4 380 695 259 1075 4.2 9 268.8

2. South Dakota State 6 706 963 375 1669 4.5 11 278.2

3. UNI 7 768 1234 440 2002 4.6 10 286.0

4. North Dakota State 7 981 1160 436 2141 4.9 15 305.9

5. Youngstown State 7 1039 1146 429 2185 5.1 17 312.1

6. Missouri State 6 735 1381 407 2116 5.2 12 352.7

7. Southern Illinois 6 1216 940 378 2156 5.7 20 359.3

8. North Dakota 5 657 1217 331 1874 5.7 13 374.8

9. South Dakota 4 877 771 288 1648 5.7 9 412.0

10. Western Illinois 6 1306 1361 432 2667 6.2 23 444.5

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 6 246 1398 5.7 80 13 233.0

2. North Dakota 5 186 1032 5.5 74 10 206.4

3. North Dakota State 7 280 1346 4.8 63 13 192.3

4. Illinois State 4 172 688 4.0 32 4 172.0

5. Youngstown State 7 298 1167 3.9 73 9 166.7

6. Southern Illinois 6 237 895 3.8 29 8 149.2

7. Missouri State 6 235 756 3.2 23 7 126.0

8. UNI 7 238 724 3.0 29 10 103.4

9. South Dakota 4 136 321 2.4 31 5 80.2

10. Western Illinois 6 133 338 2.5 15 4 56.3

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 4 129 380 2.9 25 6 95.0

2. UNI 7 237 768 3.2 32 2 109.7

3. South Dakota State 6 204 706 3.5 43 8 117.7

4. Missouri State 6 220 735 3.3 53 4 122.5

5. North Dakota 5 162 657 4.1 55 8 131.4

6. North Dakota State 7 266 981 3.7 74 10 140.1

7. Youngstown State 7 253 1039 4.1 54 10 148.4

8. Southern Illinois 6 242 1216 5.0 63 15 202.7

9. Western Illinois 6 271 1306 4.8 80 14 217.7

10. South Dakota 4 177 877 5.0 45 6 219.2

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Western Illinois 6 181-280-6 64.6 1761 6.3 8 293.5

2. South Dakota 4 83-132-4 62.9 973 7.4 3 243.2

3. Southern Illinois 6 117-172-8 68.0 1272 7.4 9 212.0

4. North Dakota 5 102-159-3 64.2 1036 6.5 9 207.2

5. UNI 7 105-195-3 53.8 1371 7.0 2 195.9

6. Missouri State 6 96-158-3 60.8 1104 7.0 5 184.0

7. South Dakota State 6 78-137-3 56.9 1064 7.8 8 177.3

8. Illinois State 4 54-110-6 49.1 640 5.8 3 160.0

9. North Dakota State 7 68-130-7 52.3 944 7.3 5 134.9

10. Youngstown State 7 83-141-4 58.9 703 5.0 4 100.4

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 6 74-136-1 54.4 940 6.9 5 156.7

2. South Dakota State 6 101-171-10 59.1 963 5.6 3 160.5

3. Youngstown State 7 98-176-4 55.7 1146 6.5 7 163.7

4. North Dakota State 7 92-170-2 54.1 1160 6.8 5 165.7

5. Illinois State 4 67-130-4 51.5 695 5.3 3 173.8

6. UNI 7 134-203-3 66.0 1234 6.1 8 176.3

7. South Dakota 4 66-111-5 59.5 771 6.9 3 192.8

8. Western Illinois 6 112-161-5 69.6 1361 8.5 9 226.8

9. Missouri State 6 121-187-6 64.7 1381 7.4 8 230.2

10. North Dakota 5 102-169-7 60.4 1217 7.2 5 243.4

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Southern Illinois 6 117-172-8 68.0 1272 212.0 9 138.1

2. South Dakota State 6 78-137-3 56.9 1064 177.3 8 137.1

3. North Dakota 5 102-159-3 64.2 1036 207.2 9 133.8

4. South Dakota 4 83-132-4 62.9 973 243.2 3 126.2

5. Missouri State 6 96-158-3 60.8 1104 184.0 5 126.1

6. Western Illinois 6 181-280-6 64.6 1761 293.5 8 122.6

7. North Dakota State 7 68-130-7 52.3 944 134.9 5 115.2

8. UNI 7 105-195-3 53.8 1371 195.9 2 113.2

9. Youngstown State 7 83-141-4 58.9 703 100.4 4 104.4

10. Illinois State 4 54-110-6 49.1 640 160.0 3 96.1

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Illinois State 4 67-130-4 51.5 695 173.8 3 97.9

2. South Dakota State 6 101-171-10 59.1 963 160.5 3 100.5

3. South Dakota 4 66-111-5 59.5 771 192.8 3 117.7

4. North Dakota State 7 92-170-2 54.1 1160 165.7 5 118.8

5. Youngstown State 7 98-176-4 55.7 1146 163.7 7 119.0

6. North Dakota 5 102-169-7 60.4 1217 243.4 5 122.3

7. Southern Illinois 6 74-136-1 54.4 940 156.7 5 123.1

8. UNI 7 134-203-3 66.0 1234 176.3 8 127.1

9. Missouri State 6 121-187-6 64.7 1381 230.2 8 134.4

10. Western Illinois 6 112-161-5 69.6 1361 226.8 9 152.8
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. UNI 7 11 278 0 65 25.3

2. North Dakota State 7 12 301 1 100 25.1

3. South Dakota State 6 8 189 0 36 23.6

4. Missouri State 6 13 302 1 100 23.2

5. North Dakota 5 13 299 0 44 23.0

6. Western Illinois 6 15 326 1 95 21.7

7. South Dakota 4 9 193 0 31 21.4

8. Southern Illinois 6 11 215 0 30 19.5

9. Illinois State 4 10 148 0 26 14.8

10. Youngstown State 7 11 139 0 25 12.6

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota State 7 7 148 1 85 21.1

2. South Dakota 4 2 24 0 20 12.0

3. South Dakota State 6 6 58 0 16 9.7

4. Southern Illinois 6 7 67 0 30 9.6

5. Missouri State 6 12 72 0 17 6.0

6. Youngstown State 7 12 71 0 21 5.9

7. Western Illinois 6 8 45 1 36 5.6

8. UNI 7 13 71 0 14 5.5

9. Illinois State 4 8 32 0 14 4.0

10. North Dakota 5 6 20 0 7 3.3

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. South Dakota State 6 10 64 0 29 6.4

2. North Dakota 5 7 34 0 27 4.9

3. Missouri State 6 6 94 1 36 15.7

4. South Dakota 4 5 18 0 16 3.6

5. Western Illinois 6 5 30 0 19 6.0

6. Illinois State 4 4 35 1 29 8.8

Youngstown State 7 4 35 0 27 8.8

8. UNI 7 3 34 0 34 11.3

9. North Dakota State 7 2 41 0 22 20.5

10. Southern Illinois 6 1 8 0 8 8.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. South Dakota 4 22 1013 46.0 11 0.5 2 43.7

2. North Dakota State 7 33 1521 46.1 48 1.5 5 41.6

3. Missouri State 6 36 1558 43.3 109 3.0 1 39.7

4. Southern Illinois 6 22 973 44.2 31 1.4 5 38.3

5. Western Illinois 6 36 1479 41.1 66 1.8 2 38.1

6. Youngstown State 7 34 1349 39.7 95 2.8 0 36.9

7. Illinois State 4 27 1121 41.5 115 4.3 1 36.5

8. South Dakota State 6 22 844 38.4 26 1.2 1 36.3

9. UNI 7 38 1477 38.9 107 2.8 1 35.5

10. North Dakota 5 18 667 37.1 0 0.0 3 33.7

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. North Dakota State 7 30 1732 57.7 297 8 41.2

2. North Dakota 5 27 1536 56.9 276 6 41.1

3. Western Illinois 6 23 1204 52.3 169 4 40.7

4. Missouri State 6 28 1566 55.9 218 9 40.1

5. Southern Illinois 6 27 1493 55.3 287 6 39.1

6. UNI 7 32 1782 55.7 343 8 38.7

7. South Dakota 4 17 901 53.0 220 1 38.6

8. South Dakota State 6 36 1844 51.2 155 13 37.9

9. Illinois State 4 17 957 56.3 215 4 37.8

10. Youngstown State 7 25 1469 58.8 210 14 36.4

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Illinois State 4 5 5 1.000

2. Missouri State 6 8 9  . 8 8 9

3. North Dakota State 7 6 7  . 8 5 7

4. Southern Illinois 6 5 6  . 8 3 3

5. South Dakota State 6 10 13  . 7 6 9

6. UNI 7 15 20  . 7 5 0

7. Youngstown State 7 6 9  . 6 6 7

North Dakota 5 2 3  . 6 6 7

9. South Dakota 4 5 8  . 6 2 5

10. Western Illinois 6 5 9  . 5 5 6

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. North Dakota State 7 17 17 1.000

Missouri State 6 13 13 1.000

UNI 7 10 10 1.000

South Dakota 4 8 8 1.000

5. South Dakota State 6 20 21  . 9 5 2

6. Southern Illinois 6 15 16  . 9 3 8

7. Western Illinois 6 11 12  . 9 1 7

8. Youngstown State 7 10 11  . 9 0 9

9. North Dakota 5 18 20  . 9 0 0

10. Illinois State 4 6 8  . 7 5 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 7 18 116 2.57

2. UNI 7 17 83 2.43

3. Missouri State 6 16 116 2.67

4. Western Illinois 6 15 89 2.50

5. North Dakota 5 14 82 2.80

6. Illinois State 4 9 53 2.25

7. South Dakota State 6 8 51 1.33

Youngstown State 7 8 45 1.14

9. Southern Illinois 6 7 35 1.17

10. South Dakota 4 6 37 1.50

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota 5 1 1 0.20

2. North Dakota State 7 5 31 0.71

3. South Dakota State 6 9 48 1.50

4. Southern Illinois 6 10 74 1.67

5. Illinois State 4 12 50 3.00

6. Western Illinois 6 13 73 2.17

7. UNI 7 15 126 2.14

Youngstown State 7 15 67 2.14

9. Missouri State 6 18 119 3.00

10. South Dakota 4 20 118 5.00

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 6 50 63 6 119 19.8

2. South Dakota State 6 70 43 5 118 19.7

3. UNI 7 50 54 10 114 16.3

4. Youngstown State 7 70 33 9 112 16.0

5. North Dakota State 7 66 39 5 110 15.7

6. Western Illinois 6 18 78 13 109 18.2

7. North Dakota 5 51 50 5 106 21.2

8. Missouri State 6 49 48 5 102 17.0

9. South Dakota 4 27 42 5 74 18.5

10. Illinois State 4 38 22 3 63 15.8
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Illinois State 4 24 35 2 61 15.2

2. South Dakota 4 49 32 1 82 20.5

3. South Dakota State 6 40 39 10 89 14.8

4. North Dakota 5 37 54 5 96 19.2

5. UNI 7 40 59 4 103 14.7

6. Missouri State 6 39 56 9 104 17.3

7. Southern Illinois 6 64 41 10 115 19.2

8. North Dakota State 7 54 54 8 116 16.6

9. Youngstown State 7 66 51 9 126 18.0

10. Western Illinois 6 76 51 8 135 22.5

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Southern Illinois 6 41 84 48.8

2. North Dakota 5 32 66 48.5

3. South Dakota State 6 34 76 44.7

4. North Dakota State 7 35 85 41.2

5. Youngstown State 7 39 100 39.0

6. Missouri State 6 34 90 37.8

7. Illinois State 4 23 67 34.3

8. South Dakota 4 18 55 32.7

9. UNI 7 27 91 29.7

10. Western Illinois 6 20 82 24.4

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Missouri State 6 25 87 28.7

2. Illinois State 4 17 59 28.8

3. South Dakota State 6 27 84 32.1

4. North Dakota State 7 34 98 34.7

5. UNI 7 36 101 35.6

6. Southern Illinois 6 31 74 41.9

7. North Dakota 5 27 63 42.9

8. Youngstown State 7 37 84 44.0

9. Western Illinois 6 38 84 45.2

10. South Dakota 4 31 62 50.0

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. UNI 7 3 4 75.0

2. Youngstown State 7 11 15 73.3

3. Missouri State 6 5 7 71.4

4. Southern Illinois 6 7 12 58.3

5. South Dakota State 6 3 6 50.0

Western Illinois 6 7 14 50.0

7. Illinois State 4 2 5 40.0

South Dakota 4 2 5 40.0

9. North Dakota 5 3 9 33.3

10. North Dakota State 7 2 7 28.6

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 4 1 4 25.0

2. North Dakota 5 2 7 28.6

3. Western Illinois 6 1 3 33.3

4. South Dakota State 6 8 17 47.1

5. Missouri State 6 6 12 50.0

UNI 7 5 10 50.0

7. North Dakota State 7 7 13 53.8

8. Youngstown State 7 3 5 60.0

9. Southern Illinois 6 8 9 88.9

10. South Dakota 4 4 4 100.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota 5 14 119 23.8

2. Illinois State 4 15 107 26.8

3. North Dakota State 7 21 201 28.7

4. South Dakota 4 14 121 30.2

5. Youngstown State 7 29 249 35.6

6. UNI 7 39 262 37.4

7. Missouri State 6 33 269 44.8

8. South Dakota State 6 35 292 48.7

9. Southern Illinois 6 33 309 51.5

10. Western Illinois 6 44 354 59.0

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. UNI 7 48 416 59.4

2. Western Illinois 6 37 327 54.5

3. Missouri State 6 34 302 50.3

4. North Dakota 5 25 207 41.4

5. Youngstown State 7 28 245 35.0

6. North Dakota State 7 30 238 34.0

7. Southern Illinois 6 26 193 32.2

8. Illinois State 4 17 120 30.0

South Dakota 4 13 120 30.0

10. South Dakota State 6 19 115 19.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. North Dakota 5 167:13 33:26

2. Youngstown State 7 233:43 33:23

3. Illinois State 4 132:27 33:06

4. South Dakota State 6 189:38 31:36

5. Southern Illinois 6 183:44 30:37

6. Missouri State 6 179:54 29:59

7. North Dakota State 7 204:26 29:12

8. UNI 7 201:31 28:47

9. South Dakota 4 105:03 26:15

10. Western Illinois 6 142:21 23:43

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. South Dakota 4 6 5 11 2 4 6 +5 1.25

2. North Dakota 5 5 7 12 3 3 6 +6 1.20

3. Missouri State 6 5 6 11 3 3 6 +5 0.83

4. South Dakota State 6 2 10 12 6 3 9 +3 0.50

Western Illinois 6 7 5 12 3 6 9 +3 0.50

6. UNI 7 4 3 7 2 3 5 +2 0.29

7. Youngstown State 7 3 4 7 6 4 10 -3 -0.43

8. North Dakota State 7 1 2 3 4 7 11 -8 -1.14

9. Illinois State 4 2 4 6 5 6 11 -5 -1.25

10. Southern Illinois 6 5 1 6 6 8 14 -8 -1.33

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Missouri State 6 15-15 100.0 8 6-2 7-7 0

2. South Dakota State 6 20-21 95.2 13 8-5 7-7 0

3. UNI 7 20-22 90.9 10 9-1 10-12 0

4. Illinois State 4 9-10 90.0 5 3-2 4-4 1

5. Southern Illinois 6 17-20 85.0 13 8-5 4-5 1

6. North Dakota 5 16-19 84.2 15 8-7 1-2 1

7. Youngstown State 7 15-18 83.3 10 6-4 5-7 0

South Dakota 4 10-12 83.3 5 4-1 5-7 0

9. North Dakota State 7 15-20 75.0 11 10-1 4-5 0

10. Western Illinois 6 12-22 54.5 10 4-6 2-5 1
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. UNI 7 14-21 66.7 8 2-6 6-9 0

2. Missouri State 6 11-16 68.8 6 2-4 5-7 1

3. South Dakota State 6 13-18 72.2 9 6-3 4-5 1

4. South Dakota 4 11-14 78.6 6 5-1 5-5 2

5. Youngstown State 7 17-21 81.0 12 9-3 5-7 0

6. Illinois State 4 10-12 83.3 8 6-2 2-3 0

7. Southern Illinois 6 24-26 92.3 16 13-3 8-10 0

8. North Dakota 5 13-14 92.9 10 7-3 3-4 0

9. Western Illinois 6 21-22 95.5 14 8-6 7-7 0

10. North Dakota State 7 15-15 100.0 11 8-3 4-4 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Western Illinois 6 0 2 0.0

North Dakota State 7 0 1 0.0

UNI 7 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 4 0 0 0.0

Youngstown State 7 0 0 0.0

South Dakota State 6 0 0 0.0

Southern Illinois 6 0 0 0.0

North Dakota 5 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 6 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 4 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. North Dakota State 7 0 1 0.0

UNI 7 0 1 0.0

North Dakota 5 0 1 0.0

Southern Illinois 6 0 1 0.0

Missouri State 6 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 4 0 0 0.0

South Dakota State 6 0 0 0.0

Youngstown State 7 0 0 0.0

South Dakota 4 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 6 0 0 0.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Illinois State 2-1853 2-4032 0-0 4-2943

Missouri State 3-3225 3-1360 0-0 6-2293

North Dakota 3-3435 2-4890 0-0 5-4017

North Dakota State 4-7652 3-2528 0-0 7-5456

South Dakota 1-2051 3-2501 0-0 4-2388

South Dakota State 2-2500 4-4234 0-0 6-3656

Southern Illinois 3-2400 3-2886 0-0 6-2643

UNI 4-1926 3-1690 0-0 7-1825

Western Illinois 4-575 2-2100 0-0 6-1083

Youngstown State 3-2063 4-3214 0-0 7-2721

Totals 29-2922 29-2922 0-0 58-2922


